
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2998
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015
SCHOLARSHIPS TO TRIBAL STUDENTS
Senthilnathan Shri PR.

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the post matric scholarships availed by the Scheduled Tribes during each of the last three years and the current year,
State/UT-wise and category-wise; 

(b) The funds allocated/utilized for these students during the said period; 

(c) Whether the Government has any proposal to relax the existing rules to allow more ST students to avail scholarship; and 

(d) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA) 

(a) to (b): The requisite details sought in this part of the question are given in the Annexure. 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above. 
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